
Public Comments
2011 FSTIP

Rural Non‐MPO Counties
Amendment 15

Comment (1) from Charles Field, Executive Director, Amador County Transportation 
Commission.  Comment received via e-mail on 9/28/11:

"It looks like I misunderstood Jackson's programming intentions for the Tailing Wheels TE 
project.  They want $140,800 programmed for PE not $160,000 and $455,200 for construction 
not $436,000.  I hope this does not cause difficulties, if so, please let us know."

Response: From Lilibeth Green, Caltrans Non-MPO FTIP Coordinator
Via email 9/28/11:  To avoid all the confusion, please resubmit the final funding plan for this project 
as soon as possible.

Comment (1a)  Follow up email on 9/29/11 from Charles field with attachment.
"Sorry for the confusion.  Please let me know if the following attachment meets your 
needs."

Response: From Lilibeth Green, Caltrans Non-MPO FTIP Coordinator
Via email 9/29/11:  Thank you, Chas.  I will revise the funding to match the attachment.  These 
changes will be included in the final submittal to FHWA.  
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Summary of Changes
2011 FSTIP - NonMPO Counties

Amendment #15

Proj #
Existing 
or New 
Project

CTIPS ID PROJECT TITLE DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE  Phase CTIPS Fund Source
Prior CTIPS 

Entry
New CTIPS 

Entry
% of 

Change
FFY

Financial Table Fund 
Source Category

 Net 
Increase/Decrease  
(All Fund Sources)  

For Review Only
Check/Balance)

1 Existing 230‐0000‐0069 CON SHOPP AC 348,673,000 348,673,000 2% 10/11 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP AC 113,187,000 124,406,000 11/12 SHOPP                   11,219,000 

CON SHOPP AC ‐ Prior 6,974,000 6,974,000 11/12 SHOPP Prior                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP State Cash ‐ 
Prior

904,000 904,000 11/12 SHOPP Prior                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP AC 17,288,000 17,288,000 12/13 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP State Cash  2,240,000 2,240,000 12/13 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP AC 51,556,000 51,556,000 13/14 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP State Cash 6,680,000 6,680,000 13/14 SHOPP                                      ‐  11,219,000 

2 Existing 230‐0000‐0029 CON SHOPP AC 81,417,000  81,417,000 85% 10/11 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP AC 28,080,000 28,080,000 11/12 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP AC 24,134,000 24,134,000 12/13 SHOPP                                      ‐ 

CON SHOPP State Cash 3,127,000 3,127,000 12/13 SHOPP                                      ‐ 
CON SHOPP AC 0 102,383,000 13/14 SHOPP                 102,383,000 
CON SHOPP State Cash 0  13,265,000 13/14 SHOPP 13,265,000                  115,648,000 

3 NEW 230‐0000‐0361 CON FTA 5311(f) 0  398,000 100% 10/11 FTA 5311(f) 398,000                       

CON Local Funds 0  53,000 10/11 Local Funds 53,000                         
451,000 

4 NEW 230‐0000‐0362 PE CMAQ 0  65,000 100% 10/11 CMAQ 65,000                         

PE Local Funds 0  9,000 10/11 Local Funds 9,000                             74,000 
5 NEW 230‐0000‐0363 PE RIP ‐ STIP AC 0  55,000 100% 11/12 STIP 55,000                         

CON RIP ‐ STIP AC 0  2,333,000 11/12 STIP 2,333,000                     2,388,000 
6 NEW 230‐0000‐0364 PE STIP ‐ RIP TE 0  141,000 100% 11/12 STIP ‐ TE 141,000                       

PE Local Funds 0  19,000 Local Funds 19,000                         

CON STIP ‐ RIP TE 0  455,000 11/12 STIP ‐ TE 455,000                       

CON Local Funds 0  62,000 11/12 Local Funds 62,000                         
677,000 

Highlighted:   Correct the programmed amount for PE and CON as requested from public comment #1.   No change in total project cost.

Grouped Project for Pavement 
Resurfacing ‐ SHOPP Roadway 
Preservation

Adds 3 projects and modifies one projet on the detailed 
grouped project listing

Grouped Project for Emergency 
Response ‐ SHOPP Emerg Resp

Adds 30 projects and modifies the total funding on the 
detailed grouped project listing

Grouped Project Listing FTA 5311(f) ‐ 
Capital Projects

Programs 3 new projects on the detailed grouped 
project listing.

SR‐49 Mountain Ranch Road 
Intersection & Roadway Improvement

Programs a new project in Calaveras County

99W Overlay Project Programs a new project in Tehama County on Local 
Route 99W to construct overlay, shoulder backing and 
pavement markings

Preservation and Accessibility of 
Kennedy Trailing Wheel #4

Programs a new TE project in Amador County in the City 
of Jackson adjacent to Jackson Gate Rd in the Kennedy 
Trailing Wheels Park

130,457,000

Fund Source Category FY 10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 TOTALS

SHOPP -                              11,219,000                     -                    115,648,000   126,867,000
CMAQ 65,000                    65,000
Local Funds 62,000                    81,000                            143,000
STIP 2,388,000                       2,388,000
SHOPP Prior -                                     0
STIP - TE 596,000                          596,000
FTA 5311(f) 398,000                  398,000
Grand Total 525,000                  14,284,000                     -                    115,648,000   130,457,000

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PRJ MGR: PHONE:

Grouped Projects Pavement Resurfacing/Re (Scope: · Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - pavement

resurfacing and/or rehabilitation Emergency relief, widening narrow

pavement or reconstructing bridges no additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 07/12/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

07/12/2011

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

30

29

28

27

26

25

23

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

31 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

  7

  6

  5

  1

 44

 45

 33

 11

  1,203,456,000

  1,196,181,000

  1,193,196,000

  1,188,224,000

  1,404,648,000

  1,176,294,000

  1,224,552,000

  1,227,395,000

24

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

05/20/2011

04/07/2011

03/22/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

04/13/2010

07/12/2011

Official Date

  1,161,181,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

134,220,000

134,220,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

    134,220,000

    134,220,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 62,930,000   2,240,000   6,680,000

 62,930,000   2,240,000   6,680,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

     71,850,000

     71,850,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction

(AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

343,529,000 348,673,000 113,187,000  17,288,000  51,556,000

343,529,000 348,673,000 113,187,000  17,288,000  51,556,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

    874,233,000

    874,233,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

    904,000

    904,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

        904,000

        904,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 73,000,000

 73,000,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

     73,000,000

     73,000,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction

(AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

  6,974,000

  6,974,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

      6,974,000

      6,974,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON     613,679,000     348,673,000     121,065,000      19,528,000      58,236,000                                                1,161,181,000

TOTAL     613,679,000     348,673,000     121,065,000      19,528,000      58,236,000                                            1,161,181,000

******** Version 31 - 07/11/2011 ******** Delete 2 projects in Del Norte County (EA 3634U, 36341) and modify project cost of EA 0A690 and 2C950. -lgreen

******** Version 30 - 04/11/2011 ********Add 1 new project ot the grouped project lising (EA 03-2F580) - lgreen

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 1 - PRIOR



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 29 - 04/06/2011 ******** Add 1 new project to the grouped list (EA09-34090) -lgreen

******** Version 28 - 03/22/2011 ********Add 1 new project to grouped list (EA 4E240) - lgreen

******** Version 27 - 12/16/2010 ********

Adds 3 projects (EA 3E750, 3E760,3E810).

******** Version 26 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, Update cost and schedules based on 9/3/10 CTIPS report, modify title based on 40 CFR 93.126 Table 2 & 3

******** Version 25 - 07/07/2010 ********Update schedule & costs per CTIPS reports dated 6/30/10

******** Version 24 - 06/23/2010 ********Combines EA 49270 and 39860 for Con for new EA 3986U.  No change in scope - Lake County Project.  Results in a reduction in construction of $2,843k.

******** Version 23 - 03/25/2010 ********Add new former long lead project in Humboldt Co,EA 47880, $14,644k in 09/10 total. Also add capital costs for prev. long lead project in Mono Co. EA 34340 $4.9 in capital costs.

******** Version 22 - 02/02/2010 ********Replace SHOPP AC & State Cash with Recovery Act funds for EA 449401 and 46430, Mendocino Co, total of $27,370,000 for Con phase only - psg

******** Version 21 - 01/11/2010 ********Update cost and schedules per 12/30/09 CTIPS report - also update GARVEE funding for 3A220, Nevada Co. project.  Debt service begins in 09/10 with repayment schedule at $6,230k each

year through 2020/21. Debt service is shown as a separate project. Previously $73M was shown as GARVEE, this amendment shows those funds as SHOPP AC & State Cash. Add long lead project Mono Co EA343401 support

costs - psg

******** Version 20 - 06/03/2009 ********Update schedules and costs per 6/26/09 CTIPS report

******** Version 19 - 05/22/2009 ********Increase costs for ARRA funded projects, EA 2C50U Tehama Co, increased by $1,679k and EA 1E030 Colusa Co decreased costs by $325k, total adjustment of $1,354k - in 08/09 to ARRA

funds only.

******** Version 18 - 03/12/2009 ********Update for ARRA funded projects - no other changes at this time - psg

******** Version 17 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, CTIPS rpt date 7/15/08 - psg

******** Version 16 - 06/04/2008 ********Update project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 15 - 03/12/2008 ********Update SHOPP grouped project listing, include GARVEE Bond funding for 1 2009 SHOPP project - psg

******** Version 14 - 11/07/2007 ********Update project costs - psg

******** Version 13 - 07/09/2007 ********Make 4th year costs official per SAFETEA-LU -  psg.

******** Version 12 - 05/11/2007 ********Update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 11 - 12/28/2006 ********Add D9 project EA 33300, Bartlett CAPM, $7,222,000 in 07/08. - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/26/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 9 - 06/29/2006 ******** Increases funding for Project EA 0E970K, In Arnold, increases con. to $2,754,000 in 05/06 - an increase of $921,000.

******** Version 8 - 05/09/2006 ********

This amendment revises 2 Nevada Co. projects: Donner Lake Interchange, Soda Springs Interchange cost increases contained in the 2006 STIP - costs shown under Con.

******** Version 7 - 03/09/2006 ********This amendment removed the Calpella Overcrossing project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project.

******** Version 6 - 01/31/2006 ********

This amendment removes the Confusion Hill project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project  NHS lump sum funds in 06/07 were reduced by $63,,656,000, State Cash was reduced by $8,246.

******** Version 5 - 01/03/2006 ********

Programs an additional $225,000 in 05/06 for major damage restoration near Hopland at the Russian River Bridge.

******** Version 4 - 11/28/2005 ********

Increased funding for Schooner Gulch Project by $230,000.

******** Version 3 - 06/22/2005 ********

******** Version 2 - 02/09/2005 ********

******** Version 1 - 08/09/2004 ********

 Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2&3.

09/15/2011Page  2



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties VAR

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0069

CTIPS ID:

PRJ MGR: PHONE:

Grouped Projects Pavement Resurfacing/Re (Scope: · Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126 Exempt Tables 2 categories - pavement

resurfacing and/or rehabilitation Emergency relief, widening narrow

pavement or reconstructing bridges no additional travel lanes.)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: SH_RDWAYP

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

31

30

29

28

27

26

24

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

32 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 11

  7

  6

  5

  1

 44

 45

 15

  1,161,181,000

  1,203,456,000

  1,196,181,000

  1,193,196,000

  1,188,224,000

  1,404,648,000

  1,176,294,000

  1,224,552,000

25

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

07/12/2011

05/20/2011

04/07/2011

03/22/2011

01/05/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

06/29/2010

09/15/2011

Official Date

  1,172,400,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

134,220,000

134,220,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

    134,220,000

    134,220,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 2 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 62,930,000   2,240,000   6,680,000

 62,930,000   2,240,000   6,680,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

     71,850,000

     71,850,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction

(AC)

• Fund Source 3 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

343,529,000 348,673,000 124,406,000  17,288,000  51,556,000

343,529,000 348,673,000 124,406,000  17,288,000  51,556,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

    885,452,000

    885,452,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 4 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

    904,000

    904,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

        904,000

        904,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: GARVEE Bond Financing

• Fund Source 5 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 73,000,000

 73,000,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

     73,000,000

     73,000,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction

(AC)

• Fund Source 6 of 6

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

  6,974,000

  6,974,000

• SHOPP Prior  -

      6,974,000

      6,974,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON     613,679,000     348,673,000     132,284,000      19,528,000      58,236,000                                                1,172,400,000

TOTAL     613,679,000     348,673,000     132,284,000      19,528,000      58,236,000                                            1,172,400,000

******** Version 32 - 09/15/2011 ********Add 3 new projects to the grouped project listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 31 - 07/11/2011 ******** Delete 2 projects in Del Norte County (EA 3634U, 36341) and modify project cost of EA 0A690 and 2C950. -lgreen

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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Text Box
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 30 - 04/11/2011 ********Add 1 new project ot the grouped project lising (EA 03-2F580) - lgreen

******** Version 29 - 04/06/2011 ******** Add 1 new project to the grouped list (EA09-34090) -lgreen

******** Version 28 - 03/22/2011 ********Add 1 new project to grouped list (EA 4E240) - lgreen

******** Version 27 - 12/16/2010 ********

Adds 3 projects (EA 3E750, 3E760,3E810).

******** Version 26 - 09/03/2010 ********Carryover to 2011 FSTIP, Update cost and schedules based on 9/3/10 CTIPS report, modify title based on 40 CFR 93.126 Table 2 & 3

******** Version 25 - 07/07/2010 ********Update schedule & costs per CTIPS reports dated 6/30/10

******** Version 24 - 06/23/2010 ********Combines EA 49270 and 39860 for Con for new EA 3986U.  No change in scope - Lake County Project.  Results in a reduction in construction of $2,843k.

******** Version 23 - 03/25/2010 ********Add new former long lead project in Humboldt Co,EA 47880, $14,644k in 09/10 total. Also add capital costs for prev. long lead project in Mono Co. EA 34340 $4.9 in capital costs.

******** Version 22 - 02/02/2010 ********Replace SHOPP AC & State Cash with Recovery Act funds for EA 449401 and 46430, Mendocino Co, total of $27,370,000 for Con phase only - psg

******** Version 21 - 01/11/2010 ********Update cost and schedules per 12/30/09 CTIPS report - also update GARVEE funding for 3A220, Nevada Co. project.  Debt service begins in 09/10 with repayment schedule at $6,230k each

year through 2020/21. Debt service is shown as a separate project. Previously $73M was shown as GARVEE, this amendment shows those funds as SHOPP AC & State Cash. Add long lead project Mono Co EA343401 support

costs - psg

******** Version 20 - 06/03/2009 ********Update schedules and costs per 6/26/09 CTIPS report

******** Version 19 - 05/22/2009 ********Increase costs for ARRA funded projects, EA 2C50U Tehama Co, increased by $1,679k and EA 1E030 Colusa Co decreased costs by $325k, total adjustment of $1,354k - in 08/09 to ARRA

funds only.

******** Version 18 - 03/12/2009 ********Update for ARRA funded projects - no other changes at this time - psg

******** Version 17 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, CTIPS rpt date 7/15/08 - psg

******** Version 16 - 06/04/2008 ********Update project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 15 - 03/12/2008 ********Update SHOPP grouped project listing, include GARVEE Bond funding for 1 2009 SHOPP project - psg

******** Version 14 - 11/07/2007 ********Update project costs - psg

******** Version 13 - 07/09/2007 ********Make 4th year costs official per SAFETEA-LU -  psg.

******** Version 12 - 05/11/2007 ********Update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 11 - 12/28/2006 ********Add D9 project EA 33300, Bartlett CAPM, $7,222,000 in 07/08. - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/26/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP

******** Version 9 - 06/29/2006 ******** Increases funding for Project EA 0E970K, In Arnold, increases con. to $2,754,000 in 05/06 - an increase of $921,000.

******** Version 8 - 05/09/2006 ********

This amendment revises 2 Nevada Co. projects: Donner Lake Interchange, Soda Springs Interchange cost increases contained in the 2006 STIP - costs shown under Con.

******** Version 7 - 03/09/2006 ********This amendment removed the Calpella Overcrossing project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project.

******** Version 6 - 01/31/2006 ********

This amendment removes the Confusion Hill project from the lump sum and programs it as a separate project  NHS lump sum funds in 06/07 were reduced by $63,,656,000, State Cash was reduced by $8,246.

******** Version 5 - 01/03/2006 ********

Programs an additional $225,000 in 05/06 for major damage restoration near Hopland at the Russian River Bridge.

******** Version 4 - 11/28/2005 ********

Increased funding for Schooner Gulch Project by $230,000.

******** Version 3 - 06/22/2005 ********

******** Version 2 - 02/09/2005 ********

******** Version 1 - 08/09/2004 ********

 Projects are consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128, Exempt Tables 2&3.
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 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Roadway Preservation
Amendment #15

CTIPS ID: 230-0000-0069

EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

2644 Amador Near Ione, from San Joaquin County line to Route 124.  
Rehabilitate roadway.

30,146 30,146

2A420 Calaveras Near Valley Springs, from the San Joaquin County line to 
Savage Way; also in San Joaquin County (PM 20.3/20.5).  
Rehabilitate roadway.

24,804 24,804

0Q200 Calaveras Near Arnold, from 1.8 miles west of Cabbage Patch Log 
Road to the Alpine County line.  Rehabilitate pavement.

9,895 9,895

1F750 Colusa Near Williams, from 10 miles west of Williams to 1.5 miles 
east of Rt. 5.  Rehabilitate pavement.

13,420 13,420

1F740 Colusa Near Williams, from Lake County line to 6.8 miles east of 
Route 16.  Rehabilitate pavement.

11,370 11,370 Amend 15 - Add new 
project

3634U Del Norte Near Klamath, from Klamath River Bridge #04-0144 to High 
Prairie Creek Bridge #01-0004.  Rehabilitate roadway.

0 Admin Mod 11 - Delete 
project

36341 Del Norte Near Klamath, from 1.2 miles north of Route 169 to 0.4 miles 
south of Minot Creek.  Rehabilitate roadway and raise grade.

0 Admin Mod 11 - Delete 
project

36330 Humboldt Near Eureka, from Eureka Slough Bridge #04-0022 to Arcata 
Bridge #04-0079L.  Rehabilitate roadway.

24,648 24,648 Amend 15 - Modify project 
cost

39910 Humboldt Near Carlotta, from 1.7 miles east of Route 36/101 Junction 
to Van Duzen River Bridge; also near Bridgeville, from Van 
Duzen River Bridge 59 1.7 miles east of Little Larabee creek 
Bridge.  Rehabilitate pavement.

15,986 15,986

47880 Humboldt In Eureka, on Broadway St. to 04 miles north of Herrick 
Avenue to 5th St & on 5th St from Broadway to O St.  
Rehabilitate roadway.

13,527 13,527

45940 Humboldt Near Willow Creek, from Rt. 299 to 3.6 miles north of Willow 
Creek Bridge #4-135.  Rehabilitate roadway.

5,932 5,932

33650 Inyo Near Lone Pine, from 0.3 miles south of Burkhart Road to 
Begole St. Rehabilitate Pavement.

1,960 1,960

47920 Lake Near Lower Lake, on Rt. 29 from 0.2 miles south of Rt. 53 
unction to 0.1 mile north of Route 53; also on Rt. 53 from Rt. 
29 Junction to 0.1 mile north of 40th Avenue Intersection.  
Rehabilitate pavement.

9,315 9,315

39940 Lake Near Lakeport, from 4.9 miles east of Mendocino/Lake 
County Line to Rt. 175/29 Junction; also near Kelseyville 
f Rt 175/19 J ti t Rt 175/29 J ti i Middl t

14,906 14,906

3C070 Lassen In and near Jonstonville, from 1.4 miles north of Jamesville 
Rd. to 6.3 miles south of Wendel Rd.  Rehabilitate roadway.

34,435 34,435

44940 Mendocino Near Ukiah, from 0.2 miles north of Robinson Creek Bridge 
#`0-0005 to 0.1 mile south of Uva Dr.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

1,498 1,498

36360 Mendocino Near Boonville, from 0.3 mile east of Robinson  Creek Bridge 
to 0.5 mile south of Shearing Creek Bridge.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

6,393 6,393

36370 Mendocino Near Yorkville, from Beebe Creek Bridge to Sonoma County 
Line.  Rehabilitate pavement

9,145 9,145

36432 Mendocino Near Whiskey Springs and Willits, from south of South Fork 
Noyo River to west of Cropley lane,also on Rt. 1 PM 3.9/47.2 
and on Rt. 101 PM 48.9.  Rehabilitate drainage.

5,503 5,503

39870 Mendocino Near Hopland, from the Junction of Route 101 to 0.6 mile 
east of Mendocino/Lake County Line.  Rehabilitate pavement

7,423 7,423

40280 Mendocino Near Willits, from 0.3 miles north of Baechtel Creek bridge to 
0.1 mile south of Cummings Rd.  Rehabilitate culvert.

6,584 6,584

37816 Mendocino Near Boonville, from west of Mill Creek Bridge #04-0139 to 
east of Beebe Creek Bridge #10-0052.  Rehabilitate culverts.

9,053 9,053

37817 Mendocino Near Navarro, from each of Rt. 1 to west of Flynn Creek 
Bridge #10-0079.  Rehabilitate culverts.

6,957 6,957

44940 Mendocino Near Ukiah, from 0.2 mile north of Robinson Creek Bridge 
#10-0005 to 0.1 mile south of Uva Drive.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

26,212 26,212

4E240 Modoc Near Cedarville, from 0.5 mile est of Hays Street to the 
Nevada State line.  Roadway rehabilitation

4,972 4,972 Admin Mod 5:  Add new 
project
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 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Roadway Preservation
Amendment #15

EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

2C460 Modoc Near Perez, from 3.4 miles north of Perez Overhead to 
Siskiyou County line also in Siskiyou County near Tuber from 
Modoc County line to Oregon State line.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

29,921 29,921

33660 Mono Near Sonora Junction, from 0.4 miles east of Wolf Creek to 
Rt. 395.  Rehabilitate pavement.

4,420 4,420

34130 Mono Near Benton, from 4.9 miles west of Dobie Meadows Road to 
0.8 miles east of River Springs Road.  Rehabilitate roadway.

4,385 4,385

33810 Mono Near Bridgeport, from Route 395 to 9.8 miles east of Route 
395.  Rehabilitate roadway.

6,084 6,084

34090 Mono Near Bridgeport, from north of Green Creek Road to south of 
Dressler Creek Bridge.  Replace culvert

2,985 2,985 Admin Mod 6:  Add new 
project

2F350 Nevada In Grass Valley and Nevada City, from Route 20/49 
Separation to Junction 49 at Uren Street.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

15,218 15,218 Amend 15 - Add new 
project

2F360 Nevada Near Grass Valley, from 0.3 mile east of Indian Springs Road 
to the Junction of Route 49 in Grass Valley.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

11,541 11,541 Amend 15 - Add new 
project

0A690 Sierra In and near Downieville, from 0.3 miles south of Downie 
River Bridge to 0.2 mile north of Yuba Pass campground.  
Roadway rehabilitation

21,460 21,460 Admin Mod 11 - Modify 
proj cost

2F580 Sierra Near Truckee, from the Nevada/Sierra County line to 
Junction Route 49 north in Sierraville.  Rehabilitate 
pavement.

7,275 7,275 Amend 7:  Add new proj

4C010 Siskiyou Near Macdoel, from 0.1 mile south of Main St to the Oregon 
State line.  Roadway resurfacing and restoration.

30,022 30,022

2C950 Siskiyou Near Somebar, from Humboldt County line to 1.2 miles east 
of Scott River Bridge.  Drainage restoration.

5,271 5,271 Admin Mod 11 - Modify 
proj cost

3E750 Siskiyou Near Weed, from .1 mile south of Route 5/97 separation to .1 
mile North Edgewood Overhead.  Roadway rehabilitation.

22,460 22,460 Amend 1:  New Proj

3E760 Siskiyou Near Yreka, from Shasta River Bridge to 0.1 miles south of 
Klamath River Road Undercrossing.  Roade rehabilitation.

65,315 65,315 Amend 1:  New Proj

3E810 Tehama In Tehama and Shasta Counties in and near Red Bluff, from 
Sacramento Bridge to the Gas Point Road Overcrossing.  
Roadway rehabilitation.

38,280 38,280 Amend 1:  New Proj

Total 348,673 132,284 19,528 58,236 558,721

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information

SHOPP AC * 348,673 124,406 17,288 51,556 541,923
SHOPP State Cash (Toll Credit used in FY 10/11 & 11/12) 0 0 2,240 6,680 8,920
SHOPP Prior AC 6,974 6,974
SHOPP Prior State Cash 904 904

Total 348,673 132,284 19,528 58,236 558,721
*NOTES:  Includes 2009 carry over projects.  Toll Credit as State Match  for FY 10/11 and 11/12
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PRJ MGR: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Re (Projects are consistent with 40

CFR 93.126 Table2, repair damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest

or terrorist acts.  Applies to damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief

funds  or to damages that qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv: 08/17/2011

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

08/17/2011

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

21

20

19

18

17

16

14

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

22 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

 11

 10

  6

  5

 44

 41

 33

 13

    379,501,000

    376,042,000

    351,143,000

    348,662,000

    343,222,000

    315,662,000

    340,963,000

    337,823,000

15

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

07/12/2011

06/24/2011

04/07/2011

03/22/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

05/17/2010

04/13/2010

08/17/2011

Official Date

    380,303,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 10,700,000

 10,700,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

     10,700,000

     10,700,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction

(AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

206,138,000  81,417,000  28,080,000  24,134,000

206,138,000  81,417,000  28,080,000  24,134,000

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

    339,769,000

    339,769,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 26,707,000   3,127,000

 26,707,000   3,127,000

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

     29,834,000

     29,834,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON     243,545,000      81,417,000      28,080,000      27,261,000                                                                 380,303,000

TOTAL     243,545,000      81,417,000      28,080,000      27,261,000                                                             380,303,000

******** Version 22 - 08/15/2011 ********Modify cost of EA 42370 part of the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 21 - 07/12/2011 ******** Modify cost of EA 38572 part of the grouped listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 20 - 06/08/2011 ********Add 14 projects and modify one project (EA 42370) on the grouped project listing - lgreen

******** Version 19 - 04/06/2011 ********Add 4 new projects to grouped project listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 18 - 03/22/2011 ******** Add 7 new projects to grouped list.  Update cost and schedule based on 3/8/11 SHOPP report;  use toll credits as cash match for FY 11/12.  -lgreen

******** Version 17 - 08/24/2010 ********carryover, modify project title & description to be consistent with agreed upon list of grouped projects. Update cost and schedule based on 9/3/10 CTIPS report.

******** Version 16 - 07/07/2010 ********Update costs and schedules based on 6/30/10 CTIPS report

******** Version 15 - 05/13/2010 ********Add new Mendocino Co Project, EA 01-497711 for $3,140k in 11/12.

******** Version 14 - 03/15/2010 ********Update cost and schedules based on CTIPS list dated 3/15/10 - 

******** Version 13 - 01/11/2010 ********Update cost and schedule per CTIPS list dated 12/30/09 - psg

******** Version 12 - 06/03/2009 ********Update per 6/26/09 CTIPS report

******** Version 11 - 11/26/2008 ********Update schedule and costs per 11/17/08 CTIPS report - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, based on CTIPS report dated 7-15-08 - psg

******** Version 9 - 06/04/2008 ********Update gruoped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 8 - 07/25/2007 ********Update SHOPP grouped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 7 - 05/11/2007 ********update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 6 - 03/30/2007 ********update for 2 new projects; Siskiyou Co. near Somes Bar, $2,172k, Lassen Co Near Doyle, $362k in 07/08.

******** Version 5 - 02/22/2007 ********Update grouped project listing per SHOPP report as of 2/22/07.

******** Version 4 - 08/03/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP - 

******** Version 3 - 08/11/2004 ********

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 2 - 08/27/2002 ********

Includes Minor A and Minor B Emergency Projects (G11 and HA23)

Project Description:

FHWA funds.  This applies to damages that do not qualify for Federal Emergency Relief funds or to damages that qualify for federal Emergency Relief funds but extend beyond the Federally declared disaster period.  Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128 Exempt Tables 2&3, excl. Kings and Madera

09/15/2011Page  2



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

State Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

VA

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0029

CTIPS ID:

PRJ MGR: PHONE:

Grouped Project Listing for Emergency Re (Projects are consistent with 40

CFR 93.126 Table2, repair damage caused by natural disasters, civil unrest

or terrorist acts.  Applies to damages that do not qualify for Emer. Relief

funds  or to damages that qualify for fed E. Relief funds)

CaltransIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: SHOPP ER

Damage repair caused by unusual disasters.

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

22

21

20

19

18

17

15

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Adoption - Carry Over

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

23 Amendment - Cost/Scope/Sch. Change

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Official

Active

 13

 11

 10

  6

  5

 44

 41

 15

    380,303,000

    379,501,000

    376,042,000

    351,143,000

    348,662,000

    343,222,000

    315,662,000

    340,963,000

16

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOGREEN

MPOHUY

MPOGRAY

MPOGRAY

MPOGREEN

08/17/2011

07/12/2011

06/24/2011

04/07/2011

03/22/2011

11/12/2010

07/29/2010

05/17/2010

09/15/2011

Official Date

    495,951,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: National Hwy System

• Fund Source 1 of 3

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 10,700,000

 10,700,000

• SHOPP - Roadway Preservation  -

     10,700,000

     10,700,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: SHOPP Advance Construction

(AC)

• Fund Source 2 of 3

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

206,138,000  81,417,000  28,080,000  24,134,000 102,383,000

206,138,000  81,417,000  28,080,000  24,134,000 102,383,000

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

    442,152,000

    442,152,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: State Cash

• Fund Source 3 of 3

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

 26,707,000   3,127,000  13,265,000

 26,707,000   3,127,000  13,265,000

• SHOPP - Emergency Response  -

     43,099,000

     43,099,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON     243,545,000      81,417,000      28,080,000      27,261,000     115,648,000                                                  495,951,000

TOTAL     243,545,000      81,417,000      28,080,000      27,261,000     115,648,000                                              495,951,000

******** Version 23 - 09/15/2011 ********Add 30 projects to the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 22 - 08/15/2011 ********Modify cost of EA 42370 part of the grouped project listing. -lgreen

******** Version 21 - 07/12/2011 ******** Modify cost of EA 38572 part of the grouped listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 20 - 06/08/2011 ********Add 14 projects and modify one project (EA 42370) on the grouped project listing - lgreen

******** Version 19 - 04/06/2011 ********Add 4 new projects to grouped project listing.  -lgreen

******** Version 18 - 03/22/2011 ******** Add 7 new projects to grouped list.  Update cost and schedule based on 3/8/11 SHOPP report;  use toll credits as cash match for FY 11/12.  -lgreen

******** Version 17 - 08/24/2010 ********carryover, modify project title & description to be consistent with agreed upon list of grouped projects. Update cost and schedule based on 9/3/10 CTIPS report.

******** Version 16 - 07/07/2010 ********Update costs and schedules based on 6/30/10 CTIPS report

******** Version 15 - 05/13/2010 ********Add new Mendocino Co Project, EA 01-497711 for $3,140k in 11/12.

******** Version 14 - 03/15/2010 ********Update cost and schedules based on CTIPS list dated 3/15/10 - 

******** Version 13 - 01/11/2010 ********Update cost and schedule per CTIPS list dated 12/30/09 - psg

******** Version 12 - 06/03/2009 ********Update per 6/26/09 CTIPS report

******** Version 11 - 11/26/2008 ********Update schedule and costs per 11/17/08 CTIPS report - psg

******** Version 10 - 07/15/2008 ********Transfer to 2009 FSTIP, based on CTIPS report dated 7-15-08 - psg

******** Version 9 - 06/04/2008 ********Update gruoped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 8 - 07/25/2007 ********Update SHOPP grouped project listing and costs - psg

******** Version 7 - 05/11/2007 ********update Grouped Project Listing and costs 5/8/07 - psg

******** Version 6 - 03/30/2007 ********update for 2 new projects; Siskiyou Co. near Somes Bar, $2,172k, Lassen Co Near Doyle, $362k in 07/08.

******** Version 5 - 02/22/2007 ********Update grouped project listing per SHOPP report as of 2/22/07.

******** Version 4 - 08/03/2006 ********

Carryover to 2007 FSTIP - 

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

******** Version 3 - 08/11/2004 ********

******** Version 2 - 08/27/2002 ********

Includes Minor A and Minor B Emergency Projects (G11 and HA23)

Project Description:

FHWA funds.  This applies to damages that do not qualify for Federal Emergency Relief funds or to damages that qualify for federal Emergency Relief funds but extend beyond the Federally declared disaster period.  Projects are

consistent with 40 CFR Part 93.126, 127, 128 Exempt Tables 2&3, excl. Kings and Madera

09/15/2011Page  2



 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Emergency Response
Amendment #15

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0029

EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

0W240 Calaveras Near Glencoe, at 0.8 mile east of Deardorff Rd.  
Construct retaining wall.

509 509 Admin Mod 6- Add new project

0A770 Del Norte Near Crescent City, from the Cushing Creek viaduct to 
0.5 mile north of the viaduct.  Reconstruct roadway 

1,000 1,000 Amend 10 - Add new project

0B270 Del Norte Near Crescent City, from 1.3 to 1.5 miles north of 
Rudisill Road.  Repair roadway.

7,044 7,044 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B280 Del Norte Near Crescent City, at 2.8 miles north of Mill Creek 
Park. Reconstruct roadway.

2,650 2,650 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B290 Del Norte Near Crescent City, from 1 to 1.5 miles south to 0.2 
mile north of Hamilton Road; also at PM 22.9.  Repair 

1,610 1,610 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B300 Del Norte Near Crescent City, at 0.6 mile south of Hamilton 
Road. Stabilize roadway.

2,410 2,410 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B310 Del Norte Near Patricks Creek, at 2.3 miles south of 
Hardscrabble Creek Bridge; also at 0.3 mile south of 

2,020 2,020 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B320 Del Norte Near Patricks Creek, at 0.6 mile north of Middle Fork 
Smith River Bridge.  Construct soldier pile wall.

4,810 4,810 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B330 Del Norte Near Patricks Creek, at 0.9 mile north of Siskiyou 
Fork Road.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

1,370 1,370 Amend 15 - Add new project

47550 Humboldt Near Bridgeville, from 0.7 miles west of Bridgeville 
Post Office to 0.3 miles east of Little larabe Creek 
Bridge.  Repair slipouts.

2,915 2,915

47220 Humboldt In Humboldt County, near Willow Creek at 2.3 miles 
north of PS&E Service Center Rd and from 0.9 mile to 
0.6 mile south of Tish Tang Sidehill Viaduct #1.

1,437 1,437

47501 Humboldt Near Miranda, 0.6 mile south of Post Office.  Repair 
slipouts

3,413 3,413

47502 Humboldt Near Miranda, 0.2 miles north of Bridge Creek.  
Repair slipouts.

1,855 1,855 Revise cost from $3,472 to 
$1,855 as of 3/8/11 report

48240 Humboldt Near Arcata, south of Giuntoli Lane.  Required 
wetland mitigation.

2,377 2,377

47520 Humboldt Near Redcrest at various locations 1.6 miles north of 
Mattole Road to 0.8 miles south of Bear Creek Bridge. 
Repair slipouts.

1,925 1,925

47440 Humboldt Near Blue Lake, at 1.8 miles east of Buckley Road; 
also at 0.1 miles east of County Rd. 375.  Repair 
slipouts.

7,446 7,446

42370 Humboldt Near Blue Lake, from 0.2 to 0.5 mile west of Chezum 
Rd.  Reconstruct roadway.

21,069 21,069 Admin Mod 13- Modify project 
cost per SHOPP Amend 10H-
378

0A600 Humboldt Near Orleans, 0.6 miles east of Bluff Creek Bridge.  
Stabilize slope and repair roadway.

910 910 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

0A650 Humboldt Near Redcrest, south of Bear Creek Bridge.  Repair 
roadway slope and drainage.

1,450 1,450 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

0A640 Humboldt Near Myers Flat, west of Rube Ranch Creek Bridge.  
Remove slide debris and repair roadway.

870 870 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

0A720 Humboldt Near Hoopa, 0.7 miles east of Hostler Creek Bridge.  
Repair culvert

690 690 Admin Mod 6- Add new project

0A820 Humboldt Near Blue Lake, from 0.2 to 0.5 mile west of Chezem 
Road.  Realign and stabilize roadway.

4,180 4,180 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A880 Humboldt Near Weitchpec, 1.1 miles east of Slate Creek Bridge.  
Repair roadway and embankment.

1,410 1,410 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A940 Humboldt Near Redway, 1 mile south of Hurlbutt Road.  
Reconstruct roadway and embankment.

6,620 6,620 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A960 Humboldt Near Blue Lake, from 2.2 to 2 miles west of North 
Fork Mad River Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway.

1,070 1,070 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A910 Humboldt Near Blue Lake, 1.6 miles west of North Fork Mad 
River Bridge.  Repair drainage system and construct a 
rock buttress.

1,474 1,474 Amend 10 - Add new project

0B340 Humboldt Near Swains Flat, from 1.3 to 3.9 miles west of Van 
Duzen River.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

2,261 2,261 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B350 Humboldt Near Bridgeville, at 0.1 mile west of McClellan 
Mountain Road River Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

2,166 2,166 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B360 Humboldt Near Dinsmore, from 0.1 mile east of SFK Van Duzen 
River Bridge to 0.1 mile east of Van Duzen River 
Bridge.  Reconstruct roadway and drainage.

7,608 7,608 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B370 Humboldt Near Dinsmore, at 1.2 miles west of Humboldt-Trinity 
County line.  Repair slide.

2,570 2,570 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B380 Humboldt Near Willow Creek, 1 mile east of Pipeline 
Overcrossing.   Repair slide.

2,570 2,570 Amend 15 - Add new project

s114804
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 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Emergency Response
Amendment #15

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0029

EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

0B390 Humboldt Near Willow Creek, from 0.2 to 0.4 mile east of End 
Sidehill Viaduct.  Stabilize roadway.

12,810 12,810 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B400 Humboldt Near Redway, at 1.5 miles south of Hurlbutt 
Undercrossing; also at 1.1 miles south of Williford 
Road Undercrossing (PM 29.4).  Reconstruct roadway 

3,498 3,498 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B410 Humboldt Near Redcrest, at 1.1 miles north of Redcrest 
northbound onramp.  Reconstruct roadway and de-
water.

2,326 2,326 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B430 Humboldt Near Big Lagoon, from 1.9 to 2.1 miles north of 
Georgia Pacific Road.  Repair slipout.

7,206 7,206 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B440 Humboldt Near Weitchpec, from 0.6 mile west of Miners Creek 
Bridge to Martins Ferry Bridge.�
Repair slipouts.�

4,462 4,462 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B450 Humboldt Near Blue Lake, from 0.3 mile west of North Fork Mad 
River Bridge to 1.3 miles west of Old Three Creek 
Road.  Repair slides and slipouts.

4,126 4,126 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B460 Humboldt Near Willow Creek, at 1.2 miles west of East Fork 
Willow Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

2,170 2,170 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B040 Lake Near Clearlake, 1.4 miles west of East Fork Russian 
River Bridge.  Repair roadway and embankment.

1,630 1,630 Amend 10 - Add new project

0W180 Mariposa Near Bear Valley, at 1.4 miles south of Merced River 
Bridge.  Construct retaining wall

741 741 Admin Mod 6- Add new project

0A670 Mendocino Near Hopland, south of the Hopland Overhead Bridge. 
Stabilize slope and clear roadway.

550 550 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

0A530 Mendocino Near Willits, from 1.25 miles to 1.15 miles north of 
Cutter Lumber County Road.  Repair drainage 

t

481 481 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

38572 Mendocino Near Fort Bragg, from 18.6 to 22.7 miles north of Ten 
Mile River Bridge.  Required mitigation.  Also includes 
$1,400,000 of Phase II Seismic Retrofit funds.

7,011 7,011 Admin Mod 11 - Modify project 
cost

39754 Mendocino Near Legget, from 1.6 miles south of Red Mountain 
Creek to 0.3 miles north of Red Mountain Creek.  
Decommission existing roadway.

11,104 11,104

47660 Mendocino Near Boonville, from Shearing Creek Bridge to 0.7 
miles west of Maple Creek Bridge.  Repair slipout.

16,318 16,318

47620 Mendocino Near Boonville, from 4.1 to 4.3 miles east of Soda 
Creek bridge,  Repair slipouts.

6,667 6,667

47480 Mendocino Near Elk, from 1.7 to 1.4 miles south of Navarro River 
Bridge.  Repair slipout.

5,391 5,391

47490 Mendocino Near Westport, from 0.8 miles north of Ten Mile River 
Bridge to 4.2 miles south of Blue Slide Bulch Bridge.  
Repair slipout.

5,948 5,948 Revise cost from $5,435 to 
$5,948 to match SHOPP report 
3/8/11

49771 Mendocino Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 miles north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

3,140 3,140

47770 Mendocino Near Leggett, at various loctions. 0.5 mile south of 
Empire Camp Rest Area to Rattlesnake Creek Bridge.  
Repair slipouts.

4,016 4,016

0A870 Mendocino Near Cloverdale, from 0.5 mile to 1 mile west of the 
Squaw Rock Sidehill Viaduct.  Reconstruct roadway.

1,520 1,520 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A660 Mendocino Near Willits, from 2.5 to 3.5 miles north of Reeves 
Canyon Road.  Reconstruct roadway embankment.

2,690 2,690 Amend 10 - Add new project

0B060 Mendocino Near Gallaway, at Schooner Gulch Bridge.  Repair 
roadway, embankment and drainage system.

520 520 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A890 Mendocino Near Willits, from 1.5 to 1.7 miles north of Reeves 
Canyon Road.  Stabilize roadway.

1,130 1,130 Amend 10 - Add new project

0B050 Mendocino Near Laytonville, north of Long Valley Creek Bridge.  
Repair roadway and culvert.

660 660 Amend 10 - Add new project

0A900 Mendocino Near Yorkville, east of Beebe Creek Bridge.  Repair 
roadway and drainage system.

640 640 Amend 10 - Add new project

0B490 Mendocino Near Rockport, at 0.9 mile north of Usal Road; also at 
Post Mile 99.0.  Repair slipouts.

2,240 2,240 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B550 Mendocino Near Dos Rios, at 0.9 mile east of Dos Rios Road.  
Stabilize roadway.

4,580 4,580 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B500 Mendocino Near Hopland, at 0.6 mile north of Geysers Road; also 
at 0.6 mile north of Pieta Creek Bridge (Post Mile 5.3). 
Repair slides.

10,110 10,110 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B510 Mendocino Near Laytonville, from 0.3 mile south of Route 
101/271 Junction to Red Mountain Creek Bridge.  
Repair slides and slipout.

4,200 4,200 Amend 15 - Add new project



 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Counties

Grouped Project List - SHOPP Emergency Response
Amendment #15

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0029

EA County Description FY10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14 Total Comments

0B560 Mendocino Near Boonville, from 0.2 mile west to 0.1 mile east of 
Singly Cattle Pass.  Repair slide.

1,100 1,100 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B520 Mendocino Near Yorkville, from 0.7 to 1.0 miles east of Beebe 
Creek Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

6,180 6,180 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B570 Mendocino Near Boonville, at 3.4 miles east of Soda Creek 
Bridge.  Stabilize roadway.

4,010 4,010 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B540 Mendocino Near Dos Rios, from 1.2 miles west of Middle Fork 
Eel River Bridge to 2.8 miles east of Sand Bank 
Creek.  Repair slipouts.

2,940 2,940 Amend 15 - Add new project

0B470 Mendocino Near Elk, at 1.8 miles north of Philo Greenwood Road. 
Repair slipout.

820 820 Amend 15 - Add new project

49771 Mendocino Near Gualala, from 0.1 to 0.3 mile north of Big Gulch 
Road.  Repair slide.

3,140 3,140 Amend 15 - Add new project

3E980 Modoc Near Cedarville, from east of County Road 24 to the 
Nevada State line.  Repair pavement.

592 592 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

4E210 Modoc Near Cedarville, from east of Hays Street to Nevada 
Stateline.  Repair pavement.

610 610 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

4E250 Siskiyou Near Happy Camp, 1 mile west of County Road 24 to 
the Nevada State line.  Repair pavement

541 541 Admin Mod 6- Add new project

4E610 Trinity Near Douglas City, at 0.3 mile west of Glennison Gap 
Road; also at 0.9 mile east of Glennison Gap Road 
(PM 49.5).  Repair slides.

641 641 Amend 15 - Add new project

4E150 Trinity Near Junction City, 2 miles east of North Fork Trinity 
River Bridge.  Repair slope.

1,081 1,081 Admin Mod 5- Add new project

4E300 Trinity Near Weaverville, at 0.6 mile east of Glennison Gap.  
Construct retaining wall.

1,157 1,157 Amend 10 - Add new project

TOTAL 81,417 28,080 27,261 115,648 252,406

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Current CTIPS Information
SHOPP AC and State Cash* 81,417 28,080 24,134 102,383 236,014
SHOPP - STATE CASH 
(TOLL credits used as match for 10/11 & 11/12) 0 0 3,127 13,265 16,392

Total 81,417 28,080 27,261 115,648 252,406
*NOTES:  Revised CTIPS Programming to use Toll Credit as State Match  for FY 10/11 and 11/12



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Transit System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

01

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0361

CTIPS ID:

RONALDO HU 654-9366PRJ MGR: PHONE:

Grouped Projects for FTA 5311f - Capital (Projects are consistent with 40

CFR93.126 - Table 2 purchase of transti vehicles and operating equipment

for transit vehicles.)

Various AgenciesIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: FTA5311F

(916)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  15MPOGREEN09/15/2011

Official Date

        451,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Intercity Bus - 5311-f

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

    398,000

    398,000

• FTA Funds  -

        398,000

        398,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE

     53,000

     53,000

• Local Funds  -

         53,000

         53,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                               

TOTAL

                                                                                                         

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON                        451,000                                                                                                   451,000

TOTAL                        451,000                                                                                               451,000

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Create a new grouped list and add 3 new projects  -lgreen

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
Text Box
Proj 3 - NEW Project

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
Highlight

s114804
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 2011 FSTIP
Rural Non-MPO Areas

FTA 5311(f) - Intercity Bus Program - Capital Projects
Project Detail Listing

CTIPS ID - 230-0000-0361
as of Amendment #15

# Subrecipient County Project Description  FTA$ 
(88.53%) 

 Local Match 
(11.47%) 

Total Project 
Cost FFY Comments

1 Redwood Coast Transit 
Authority

Humboldt Capital - Vehicle Expansion - Type E, 
Diesel, 20 pass, 35 ft Bus

 $     172,774  $        23,385  $         196,159 2010/11 Amend 15 - Add new project

2 Trinity County Department of 
Transportation 

Trinity Capital - Vehicle Expansion -  Two (2) 
Type E, gas, 21 pass, 31 ft Buses 
@120,000 each

 $     212,472  $        27,528  $         240,000 2010/11 Amend 15 - Add new project

3 Trinity County Department of 
Transportation 

Trinity Transit Related Equipment -   4 onboard 
cameras,  Emergency Radio equipment, 
Fareboxes

 $       12,704  $          1,646  $           14,350 2010/11 Amend 15 - Add new project

Total  $     397,950  $        52,559  $         450,509 

* Highlighted denotes recent addition/revision to back-up listing

Transit - FTA 5311(f).xlsxad



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Various Counties

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0362

CTIPS ID:

MELISSA EADS 754-2094PRJ MGR: PHONE:

SR 49 Mountain Ranch Rd Intersection & R (Widening of traveled way,

construction of bicycle and pedestrian facility, shoulder improvements,

intersection improvements at Mountain Ranch Rd and SR 49 and Mountain

Ranch Rd and Pope Street.)

Calaveras CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: CAL_SR49

(209)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  15          74,000MPOGREEN09/15/2011

Official Date
PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Congestion Mitigation

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Calaveras County

PE      65,000

     65,000

• CMAQ  -

     65,000

         65,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency: Calaveras County

PE       9,000

      9,000

• Local Funds  -

      9,000

          9,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                         74,000

TOTAL

                                                                                                   74,000

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                                                        

CON                                                                                                                                        

TOTAL                         74,000                                                                                                74,000

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Program PE only in FY 10/11 - $65k CMAQ and $9k local match. -lgreen

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

02

Tehama County

PPNO: EA:

12000041

TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0363

CTIPS ID:

KURT LERVOLD 225-3570PRJ MGR: PHONE:

99 W Overlay (Local Route 99W, formerly old SR 99, between Corning and

Red Bluff city limits.  Construct overlya, shoulder backing and pavement

markings. Toll credits used as match.)

Tehama CountyIMPLEMENTING AGENCY: MPO ID: TEH_99W

(530)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:   /  /

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

  /  /

  /  /

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  15          55,000MPOGREEN09/15/2011

Official Date

      2,333,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: STIP Advance Construction

• Fund Source 1 of 1

14/15 15/16

TOTAL
• Funding Agency:

PE      55,000

  2,333,000

  2,388,000

• RIP  -

     55,000

      2,333,000

      2,388,000

******** Version 1 - 09/15/2011 ********

Add new project.  Program PE $55k and CON $2,333k in FY 11/12.  Toll Credits used as match -lgreen

Comments:

09/15/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1
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Highlight

s114804
Text Box
Proj 5 - NEW Project



(Dollars in Whole)

Rural Non-MPO - Federal Transportation Improvement Program

Local Highway System

DIST:

PM:ROUTE:

10

Amador County

PPNO: EA:
TITLE (DESCRIPTION):

230-0000-0364

CTIPS ID:

MIKE KNIGHT 223-1646PROJECT MANAGER: PHONE:

Preservation & Accessibility of Kennedy Tr Wh #4 (

In Amador Co in the City of Jackson adjacent to Jackson Gate Road in the

Kennedy Tailing Wheels Park.  Construct bldg similar to those historically

housed the wheels, imprv rest facility & provide ADA parking &

wheelhouse.)

Jackson, City ofIMPLEMENTING AGENCY:

MPO ID:

JACKSONTE

(209)

EPA TABLE II or III EXEMPT CATEGORY:

MPO Aprv:

State Aprv:

Federal Aprv:

COUNTY:

EMAIL:

CT PROJECT ID:

Version Status Updated By Change Reason Amend No. Prog Con Prog RW PE

 1 Amendment - New ProjectActive  15         160,000MPOGREEN09/29/2011

Official Date

        517,000

PROJECT VERSION HISTORY (Printed Version is Shaded) (Dollars in whole)

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: STP Enhancements

• Fund Source 1 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency:

PE     141,000

    455,000

    596,000

• RIP  -
    141,000

    455,000

    596,000

PRIOR BEYOND

CON

RW

TOTAL10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14

• Fund Type: Local Transportation Funds

• Fund Source 2 of 2

14/15 15/16

TOTAL• Funding Agency: Jackson, City of

PE      19,000

     62,000

     81,000

• Local Funds  -
     19,000

     62,000

     81,000

Project Total PRIOR

PE                       

TOTAL

    160,000                                                            160,000

BEYOND10/11 11/12 12/13 13/14 14/15 15/16

RW                                                                                                            

CON                           517,000                                                            517,000

TOTAL                           677,000                                                            677,000

******** Version 1 - 09/16/2011 ********

Add new TE project in Amador County approved by J. Haynes $596k RIP TE and $81k local funds. -lgreen

Comments:

09/29/2011Product of CTIPS Page  1

s114804
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Proj 6 - New Project
Revised per public comment
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Amendment 15 

Rural Non‐MPO Region 

 

 

 

Financial Summary Tables  



Fund Type and Source FY 10/11 FY 11/12 FY 12/13 FY 13/14
Total Net Change to 
the Current FSTIP  
(FY 10/11 ‐ 13/14)

FEDERAL 1,040,000
CMAQ (1,101,000)             683,000                  517,000                  99,000                      
Admin Mod 13 (1,101,000)             683,000                  417,000                 
Admin Mod 14 (65,000)                   ‐                               100,000                 
Amendment 15 65,000                   
HSIP 954,000                  (441,000)                (46,000)                   ‐                               467,000                    
Admin Mod 13 954,000                  (441,000)                (46,000)                   ‐                              
FTA 5311 76,000                    ‐                               76,000                      
Admin Mod 14 76,000                    ‐                              
FTA 5311(f) 398,000                  398,000                    
Amendment 15 398,000                 

LOCAL 417,000                
Local Funds 282,000                  140,000                  (5,000)                     ‐                               417,000                    
Admin Mod 13 154,000                  (49,000)                   (5,000)                     ‐                              
Admin Mod 14 66,000                    108,000                  ‐                              
Amendment 15 62,000                    81,000                   

STATE 134,828,000         
SHOPP ‐                               8,778,000              2,285,000              115,678,000          126,741,000            
Admin Mod 13 ‐                               (2,441,000)             2,285,000              30,000                   
Amendment 15 ‐                               11,219,000            ‐                               115,648,000         
STIP ‐ TE ‐                               699,000                  ‐                               ‐                               699,000                    

Financial Table Fund Summary of Changes
(combined adjustments for Administrative Modification 13 & 14 and Amendment 15)

Admin Mod 14 ‐                               103,000                  ‐                               ‐                              
Amendment 15 596,000                 
State ‐ Other ‐                               5,000,000              5,000,000                 
Admin Mod 13 ‐                               5,000,000             
STIP ‐                               2,388,000              ‐                               2,388,000                 
Admin Mod 13 ‐                               ‐                               ‐                              
Amendment 15 2,388,000             

Grand Total 609,000               12,247,000         2,751,000           120,678,000       136,285,000     



TABLE 1: REVENUE
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 15

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15

     Sales Tax 
       -- City
       -- County
     Gas Tax 
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Cities)
       -- Gas Tax (Subventions to Counties)
     Other Local Funds
       -- County General Funds
       -- City General Funds
       -- Street Taxes and Developer Fees
       -- RSTP Exchange funds
     Transit 
       -- Transit Fares
     Tolls (e.g. non-state owned bridges)
     Other (See Appendix 1) $38,657 $38,939 $7,047 $7,187 $8,025 $8,020 $3,757 $3,757 $57,903
Local Total $38,657 $38,939 $7,047 $7,187 $8,025 $8,020 $3,757 $3,757 $57,903
     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix 2)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $523,387 $523,387 $304,005 $312,783 $131,354 $133,639 $233,989 $349,667 $1,319,476
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $505,835 $505,835 $275,963 $284,741 $130,700 $132,985 $233,989 $349,667 $1,273,228
      SHOPP Prior $7,878 $7,878 $7,878
      State Minor Program $17,552 $17,552 $20,164 $20,164 $654 $654 $38,370
    State Transportation Improvement Program $247,480 $247,480 $39,096 $42,183 $49,420 $49,420 $67,553 $67,553 $406,636
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $240,474 $240,474 $33,239 $35,627 $41,561 $41,561 $57,110 $57,110 $374,772
            Transportation Enhancement $7,006 $7,006 $5,857 $6,556 $7,859 $7,859 $10,443 $10,443 $31,864
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $36,639 $36,639 $3,404 $3,404 $920 $920 $2,352 $2,352 $43,315
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $41,397 $41,397 $41,397
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $100 $100 $1,229 $1,229 $1,329
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix 3) $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $2,843 $1,012 $1,012 $803 $5,803 $33,978
State Total $879,453 $879,453 $355,678 $367,543 $190,165 $192,450 $310,927 $431,605 $1,871,051
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program $806 $806 $806
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $5,966 $6,042 $1,452 $1,452 $7,494
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus $398 $398
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $221 $221 $96 $96 $317
      5317 - New Freedom $424 $424 $424 $424 $848
      5320 - Transit in the Parks $4,400 $4,400 $4,400
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix 4) $257 $257 $213 $213 $470
Federal Transit Total $12,074 $12,548 $4,685 $4,685 $2,500 $2,500 $19,733
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $2,589 $1,425 $2,290 $2,290 $2,331 $2,913 $2,373 $2,955 $9,583
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway $39,996 $39,996 $34,593 $34,593 $74,589
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $120 $120 $120
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $7,492 $7,492 $2,855 $2,855 $252 $252 $2,736 $2,736 $13,335
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $3,628 $3,628 $1,657 $1,657 $1,602 $1,602 $599 $599 $7,486
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $47,521 $47,521 $49,676 $49,676 $50,783 $50,783 $63,304 $63,304 $211,284
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $5,890 $6,844 $3,111 $2,670 $3,272 $3,226 $132 $132 $12,872
      National Scenic Byways Program $2,021 $2,021 $2,021
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway $1,445 $1,445 $1,445
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails $100 $100 $100
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $1,326 $1,326 $628 $628 $1,954
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $356 $356 $356
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix 5) $957 $957 $957
Federal Highway Total $113,441 $113,231 $94,810 $94,369 $58,240 $58,776 $69,144 $69,726 $336,102

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 $122,100 $122,100 $122,100

       Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix 6)

Federal Railroad Administration Total $122,100 $122,100 $122,100
Federal Total $247,615 $247,879 $99,495 $99,054 $60,740 $61,276 $69,144 $69,726 $477,935
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix 7)
Innovative Financing Total

$1,165,725 $1,166,271 $462,220 $473,784 $258,930 $261,746 $383,828 $505,088 $2,406,889

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Highlighted amounts denote changes on the financial table.
CMAQ Revenue Notes:  Reduced FY 10/11 CMAQ Revenue (Current Column) by $1,164k.  This amount was loaned to SJCOG by Calaveras County of Governments.  Per MOU between SJCOG and CALACOG, payback amounts are as follows:   $582k in FY 12/13 and and $582 in FY 13/14.  
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TABLE 1: REVENUE - APPENDICES
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 15

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix 1 - Local Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
LumpSum Total $38,657 $38,939 $7,047 $7,187 $8,025 $8,020 $3,757 $3,757 $57,903

Local Other Total $38,657 $38,939 $7,047 $7,187 $8,025 $8,020 $3,757 $3,757 $57,903

Appendix 2 - Regional Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix 3 - State Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Bridge Inspections - State Cash $803 $803 $803 $803 $803 $803 $2,409
FRA - State Cash $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
Forest Service - State Cash $115 $115 $115
CA Coastal Convervancy $4,165 $4,165 $4,165
CA Dept of Aging $40 $40 $40 $40 $80
Office of Traffic Safety $2,000 $2,000 $5,000 $7,000
STPL State Exchange $209 $209 $209

State Other Total $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $2,843 $1,012 $1,012 $803 $5,803 $33,978

Appendix 4 - Federal Transit Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
TIGGER2 $257 $257 $213 $213 $470

Federal Transit Other Total $257 $257 $213 $213 $470

Appendix 5 - Federal Highway Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Highways for Life $300 $300 $300
2011 Federal Discretionary Funds $657 $657 $657

Federal Highway Other Total $957 $957 $957

Appendix 6 - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix 7 - Innovative Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Federal Railroad Administration Other

Innovative Other

Local  Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other
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TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 15

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15

Local Total $38,657 $38,939 $7,047 $7,187 $8,025 $8,020 $3,757 $3,757 $57,903

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other (See Appendix A)
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program $523,387 $523,387 $304,005 $312,783 $131,354 $133,639 $233,989 $349,667 $1,319,476
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation) $505,835 $505,835 $275,963 $284,741 $130,700 $132,985 $233,989 $349,667 $1,273,228
      SHOPP Prior $7,878 $7,878 $7,878
      State Minor Program $17,552 $17,552 $20,164 $20,164 $654 $654 $38,370
    State Transportation Improvement Program $247,480 $247,480 $39,096 $42,183 $49,420 $49,420 $67,553 $67,553 $406,636
      STIP (Including Augmentation) $240,474 $240,474 $33,239 $35,627 $41,561 $41,561 $57,110 $57,110 $374,772
            Transportation Enhancement $7,006 $7,006 $5,857 $6,556 $7,859 $7,859 $10,443 $10,443 $31,864
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B $36,639 $36,639 $3,404 $3,404 $920 $920 $2,352 $2,352 $43,315
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments) $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $6,230 $24,920
      Highway Maintenance (HM) $41,397 $41,397 $41,397
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42) $100 $100 $1,229 $1,229 $1,329
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other (See Appendix B) $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $2,843 $1,012 $1,012 $803 $5,803 $33,978
State Total $879,453 $879,453 $355,678 $367,543 $190,165 $192,450 $310,927 $431,605 $1,871,051
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $2,500 $5,000
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program $806 $806 $806
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  $5,966 $6,042 $1,452 $1,452 $7,494
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus $398 $398
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program $221 $221 $96 $96 $317
      5317 - New Freedom $424 $424 $424 $424 $848
      5320 - Transit in the Parks $4,400 $4,400 $4,400
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other (See Appendix C) $257 $257 $213 $213 $470
Federal Transit Total $12,074 $12,548 $4,685 $4,685 $2,500 $2,500 $19,733
      Bridge Discretionary Program
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      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $2,288 $1,187 $927 $1,610 $1,023 $1,540 $4,337
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway $39,996 $39,996 $34,593 $34,593 $74,589
      Ferry Boat Discretionary $120 $120 $120
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo $7,492 $7,492 $2,855 $2,855 $252 $252 $2,736 $2,736 $13,335
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR) $3,628 $3,628 $1,657 $1,657 $1,602 $1,602 $599 $599 $7,486
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP) $47,521 $47,521 $49,676 $49,676 $50,783 $50,783 $63,304 $63,304 $211,284
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) $5,890 $6,844 $3,111 $2,670 $3,272 $3,226 $132 $132 $12,872
      National Scenic Byways Program $2,021 $2,021 $2,021
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway $1,445 $1,445 $1,445
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails $100 $100 $100
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU) $1,326 $1,326 $628 $628 $1,954
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program $356 $356 $356
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other (see Appendix D) $957 $957 $957
Federal Highway Total $113,140 $112,993 $93,447 $93,689 $56,932 $57,403 $66,771 $66,771 $330,856

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) $122,100 $122,100 $122,100

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other (see Appendix E)

Federal Railroad Administration Total $122,100 $122,100 $122,100
Federal Total $247,314 $247,641 $98,132 $98,374 $59,432 $59,903 $66,771 $66,771 $472,689
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other (See Appendix F)
Innovative Financing Total

$1,165,424 $1,166,033 $460,857 $473,104 $257,622 $260,373 $381,455 $502,133 $2,401,643

MPO Financial Summary Notes:
Highlighted amounts denote changes on the financial table.

FE
D

ER
A

L 
R

A
IL

R
O

A
D

 
A

D
M

IN
IS

TR
A

TI
O

N

PROGRAMMED TOTAL

IN
N

O
VA

TI
VE

 F
IN

A
N

C
E

FE
D

ER
A

L 
H

IG
H

W
A

Y

Page 1 of 1



TABLE 2: PROGRAMMED - APPENDICES
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 15

($'s in 1,000)

Appendix A - Regional Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Regional Other Total

Appendix B - State Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Bridge Inspections - State Cash $803 $803 $803 $803 $803 $803 $2,409
FRA - State Cash $20,000 $20,000 $20,000
Forest Service - State Cash $115 $115 $115
CA Coastal Convervancy $4,165 $4,165 $4,165
CA Dept of Aging $40 $40 $40 $40 $80
Office of Traffic Safety $2,000 $2,000 $5,000 $7,000
STPL State Exchange $209 $209 $209

State Other Total $24,320 $24,320 $2,843 $2,843 $1,012 $1,012 $803 $5,803 $33,978

Appendix C - Federal Transit Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
TIGGER2 $257 $257 $213 $213 $470

Federal Transit Other Total $257 $257 $213 $213 $470

Appendix D - Federal Highway Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
Highways for Life $300 $300 $300
2011 Federal Discretionary Funds $657 $657 $657

Federal Highway Other Total $957 $957 $957

Appendix E - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

Federal Railroad Administration Other Total

Appendix F - Federal Railroad Administration Other
2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14 CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL

 Innovative Other Total

Innovative Other

Regional Other

State Other

Federal Transit Other

Federal Highway Other

Federal Railroad Administration Other
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TABLE 3: REVENUE-PROGRAMMED
MPO's Name

2010/11-2013/14 Federal Transportation Improvement Program
Amendment No. 15

($'s in 1,000)
4 YEARS (FSTIP Cycle)

2010/11 2011/12 2012/13 2013/14
Funding Source Amendment Amendment Amendment Amendment CURRENT

Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current Prior Current TOTAL
No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15 No. 12 No. 15

Local Total

     Tolls
       -- Bridge
       -- Corridor
      Regional Transit Fares/Measures
      Regional Sales Tax
      Regional Bond Revenue
      Regional Gas Tax
      Vehicle Registration Fees (CARB Fees, SAFE)
      Other
Regional Total
    State Highway Operations and Protection Program
      SHOPP (Including Augmentation)
      SHOPP Prior
      State Minor Program
    State Transportation Improvement Program
      STIP (Including Augmentation)
            Transportation Enhancement 
      STIP Prior
           Transportation Enhancement
      Proposition 1 A
      Proposition 1 B
      GARVEE Bonds (Includes Debt Service Payments)
      Highway Maintenance (HM)
      Traffic Congestion Relief Program (TCRP)
      State Transit Assistance (STA)(e.g., population/revenue based, Prop 42)
      Safe Routes to School (SR2S)
      State Emergency Repair Program
      Other 
State Total 
      5307 - Urbanized Area Formula Program 
      5308 - Clean Fuel Formula Program 
      5309a - Fixed Guideway Modernization 
      5309b - New and Small Starts (Capital Investment Grants) 
      5309c - Bus and Bus Related Grants 
      5310 - Elderly & Persons with Disabilities Formula Program 
      5311 - Nonurbanized Area Formula Program  
      5311c - Public Transportation on Indian Reservation 
      5311f - Intercity Bus 
      5316 - Job Access and Reverse Commute Program 
      5317 - New Freedom 
      5320 - Transit in the Parks 
      FTA Transfer from Prior FTIP
      Other
Federal Transit Total
      Bridge Discretionary Program
      Congestion Mitigation and Air Quality  (CMAQ) $301 $238 $1,363 $680 $1,308 $1,373 $2,373 $2,955 $5,246
      Coordinated Border Infrastructure (SAFETEA-LU  Sec.1303)
      Corridor Infrastructure Improvement Program  (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1302)
      Federal Lands Highway
      Ferry Boat Discretionary
      High Priority Projects (HPP) and Demo
      High Risk Rural Road (HRRR)
      Highway Bridge Program (HBP)
      Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP)
      National Scenic Byways Program
      Projects of National/Regional Significance (SAFETEA-LU Sec. 1301)
      Public Lands Highway 
      Railway (Section 130)
      Recreational Trails
      Safe Routes to School (SRTS) (SAFETEA-LU)
      Surface Transportation Program (Regional)
      Transportation and Community and System Preservation Program
      Transportation Improvements (TI)
      Other
Federal Highway Total $301 $238 $1,363 $680 $1,308 $1,373 $2,373 $2,955 $5,246

      American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009

      Passenger Rail Investment and Improvement Act of 2008 (PRIIA)

      Other

Federal Railroad Administration Total
Federal Total $301 $238 $1,363 $680 $1,308 $1,373 $2,373 $2,955 $5,246
     TIFIA (Transportation Infrastructure Finance and Innovation Act)
     State Infrastructure Bank
     Section 129 Loans
     Rail Rehab & Improvement Financing
     Railroad Innovative Finance
     Private Activity Bonds
     Private Concession Fees
     Private Donations
     Program Income (from a federal project)
     Other
Innovative Financing Total

$301 $238 $1,363 $680 $1,308 $1,373 $2,373 $2,955 $5,246
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